
 

 

 

Commission of Inquiry Respecting the Muskrat Falls Project 

NOTICE TO PUBLIC 
 

PROPOSED SCHEDULE FOR FUTURE PUBLIC HEARINGS 
 

The Honourable Justice Richard D. LeBlanc, Commissioner for the Inquiry Respecting the 
Muskrat Falls Project (Inquiry), wishes to advise that the Inquiry will be conducting public 
hearings in 2019 in Happy Valley-Goose Bay and St. John's. 
 
The dates listed below are subject to change. All times are local. Any changes will be noted 
on our website or you can call our office. 
 
Hearing Dates 
 
Phase 2 

Lawrence O’Brien Arts Centre 
Happy Valley-Goose Bay, NL 
Start Time:  9:30 a.m. 
Ending Time:  Subject to the call of the Commissioner 
 

• Monday, February 18, 2019 – Friday, March 1, 2019 

Beothuck Building 
3rd Floor, 20 Crosbie Place 
St. John’s, NL 
Start Time:  9:30 a.m. 
Ending Time:  Subject to the call of the Commissioner 
 

• Monday, March 4, 2019 – Friday, April 5, 2019; and 
• Monday, April 29, 2019 – Friday June 28, 2019. 

 
Phase 3 

Beothuck Building 
3rd Floor, 20 Crosbie Place 
St. John’s, NL 
Start Time:  9:30 a.m. 
Ending Time:  Subject to the call of the Commissioner 
 

• Tuesday, July 16, 2019 – Friday, July 26, 2019 
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Summations 

Lawrence O’Brien Arts Centre 
Happy Valley-Goose Bay, NL 
Start Time:  9:30 a.m. 
Ending Time:  Subject to the call of the Commissioner 
 

• Monday, August 12, 2019 – Friday, August 16, 2019. 

 
The hearings are open to the public and will also be webcast via the Commission website. 
 
Contact Information: 
 

COMMISSION OF INQUIRY RESPECTING THE MUSKRAT FALLS PROJECT 
5th Floor, Suite 502, Beothuck Building 

20 Crosbie Place 
St. John’s, NL  A1B 3Y8 

Telephone: 709-729-6076, Toll Free: 1-833-235-7702 
Fax: 709-729-6070 

Email: admin@muskratfallsinquiry.ca 
Website: www.muskratfallsinquiry.ca  

mailto:admin@muskratfallsinquiry.ca
http://www.muskratfallsinquiry.ca/

